
CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER
DISHWASHERS

ML-130363 CUH, High Temp
ML-130364 CUL, Low Temp

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 2 - © HOBART 2021



5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

Table of Contents

PANELS AND CONTROL PANEL 
BASE ASSEMBLY
TANK ASSEMBLY
DOOR ASSEMBLY
FILL AIR GAP
BOOSTER
WASH AND RINSE PUMPS
WASH ARM ASSEMBLY
DRAIN SYSTEM
CHEMICAL PUMPS
STRAINERS, ACCESSORIES, AND KITS

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 3 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



PANELS  AND  CONTROL PANEL

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 4 -



PANELS  AND  CONTROL PANEL

ILLUS.
PL-61193

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 EW-022159 Panel - Back...............................................................................................................................1
2 Screw (SST)............................................................................................................................AR
3 EW-035113 Bracket - Support.......................................................................................................................4
4 00-975182 Switch - Door..............................................................................................................................1
5 Washer.......................................................................................................................................2
6 Nut M3 (SST).............................................................................................................................2
7 Nut M3 (Plastic)..........................................................................................................................5
8 00-975126 Interface - Control.......................................................................................................................1
9 EW-419036 Standoff (Plastic)........................................................................................................................5

10 Cover - Top................................................................................................................................1
11 Overlay (Control Panel)..............................................................................................................1
12 EW-448069 Gasket........................................................................................................................................2
13 00-562505 Panel - Front...............................................................................................................................1
14 Screw M4 x 8 (SST)...................................................................................................................2
15 Screw M4 x 6 (SST)...................................................................................................................2
16 EW-030195 Panel - Access Cover.................................................................................................................1
17 EW-461019 Foot - Adjustable........................................................................................................................4
18 EW-431007 Nutsert - Push-In........................................................................................................................2
19 EW-231016 Temperature Probe....................................................................................................................1
20 EW-028105 Plate - Mount (Temp. Probe)......................................................................................................1
21 EW-472072 Washer M3.................................................................................................................................2
22 EW-602528 Nut M3 (SST).............................................................................................................................2
23 00-562502 Kit - Top Cover Assy. (Incls. 2, 3, 10, 11, & 12)......................................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 5 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



BASE ASSEMBLY

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 6 -



BASE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-61184

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Bracket - Transformer Mount.....................................................................................................1
2 Screw (SST)...............................................................................................................................2
3 Nutsert - Push-In........................................................................................................................2
4 Screw M5 x 10 (SST).................................................................................................................2
5 Transformer................................................................................................................................1
6 00-975114 Bracket - Service Connection.....................................................................................................1
7 EW-220010 Terminal Block............................................................................................................................1
8 Nut M5 x 4..................................................................................................................................2
9 00-975121 Base...........................................................................................................................................1

10 EW-210010 Holder - Fuse..............................................................................................................................1
11 EW-210011 Endplate - Fuse Holder..............................................................................................................1
12 00-975194 Relay (Low Temp)......................................................................................................................1
13 EW-220010 Terminal Block............................................................................................................................1
14 00-975119 Bracket - Control Mount.............................................................................................................1
15 EW-461028 Standoff......................................................................................................................................6
16 00-975180 Contactor (High Temp)...............................................................................................................1
17 00-975181 Switch - Contactor (High Temp).................................................................................................1
18 00-975125 Control, Electronic 17-02............................................................................................................1
19 00-975132 Cover - Mylar, Control................................................................................................................1
20 Screw (SST)...............................................................................................................................2
21 FE-025-84 Fuse - 250 V., 6.3 Amps.............................................................................................................1
22 00-975180 Contactor....................................................................................................................................1
23 FE-027-23 Fuse 2A 250 VAC.......................................................................................................................1
24 00-975185-00001 Harness - Wiring (High Temp)....................................................................................................1
25 00-975185-00002 Harness - Wiring (Low Temp)....................................................................................................1
26 00-975186 Harness - Wiring.........................................................................................................................1
27 00-562436 Electric Protection Curtain..........................................................................................................1
28 00-562437 Kit - Transformer........................................................................................................................1
29 EW-211013 Cable - User Interface................................................................................................................1
30 EW-203457 Wiring - Sensor (Sump)..............................................................................................................1
31 EW-203457-00001 Wiring - Sensor (Booster)...........................................................................................................1

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 7 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



TANK ASSEMBLY

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 8 -



TANK ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-61185

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Sensor - Pressure......................................................................................................................2
2 Nut M5 x 4..................................................................................................................................3
3 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................2
4 Connection - Air Trap.................................................................................................................1
5 00-562737 Thermostat - Hi-Limit (90 Deg. C +/- 3 Deg. C)..........................................................................1
6 00-562738 Thermostat - Hi-Limit (127 Deg. C +/- 3 Deg. C)........................................................................1
7 Element - Heating (2000 W., 120 V.) (Low Temp).....................................................................1
8 Element - Heating (5500 W., 240 V.) (High Temp)....................................................................1
9 Clamp - Heater...........................................................................................................................1

10 Screw M4 x 8 (SST)...................................................................................................................1
11 Air Trap.......................................................................................................................................1
12 Gasket - Air Trap........................................................................................................................1
13 Clamp - Hose.............................................................................................................................2
14 Tubing.....................................................................................................................................AR
15 00-562438 Kit - Sump Air Trap (Incls. Items 1 thru 4, & 11 thru 14).........................................................AR
16 00-562472-00001 Kit - High Temp. Element (Incls. Items 2, 5, 6, 8, 9, & 10)......................................................AR
17 00-562472-00002 Kit - Low Temp. Element (Incls. Items 2, 5, 6, 7, 9, & 10).......................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 9 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



DOOR ASSEMBLY

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 10 -



DOOR ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-61186

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Lock............................................................................................................................................1
2 Stake - Door Closure..................................................................................................................1
3 Gasket - Door.............................................................................................................................1
4 Seal - Door.................................................................................................................................1
5 Panel - Door...............................................................................................................................1
6 Screw M5 x 20............................................................................................................................2
7 Pivot - Door Hinge......................................................................................................................2
8 Pin - Hook...................................................................................................................................2
9 Spring Assy. - Door Extension...................................................................................................2

10 Nut M5 x 4..................................................................................................................................4
11 Flat Washer................................................................................................................................6
12 Tie Rod - Door............................................................................................................................2
13 Stop Bar - Door..........................................................................................................................2
14 Contact - Door Closing...............................................................................................................2
15 Stop Nut M6...............................................................................................................................2
16 Bracket - Door Hinge..................................................................................................................2
17 00-562442 Kit - Door Linkage (Incls. Items 6 thru 16)..................................................................................1
18 00-562441 Kit - Door Latch (Incls. Items 1 & 2)...........................................................................................1
19 00-562440 Kit - Door Seal (Incls. Items 3 & 4).............................................................................................1
20 00-562443 Kit - Door Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 16)......................................................................................1

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 11 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



FILL  AIR GAP

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 12 -



FILL  AIR GAP

ILLUS.
PL-61187

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 01-297510-00001 Air Gap.......................................................................................................................................1
2 00-941940 Washer - Air Gap........................................................................................................................1
3 00-974952 Nut - Adapter..............................................................................................................................1
4 00-558090 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................4
5 00-562445-00001 Hose 10mm ID x 17mm OD x 500mm....................................................................................AR
6 00-562445-00002 Hose 10mm ID x 17mm OD x 325mm....................................................................................AR
7 00-941726-00012 Hose 3/8 (30 In. Lg.)................................................................................................................AR
8 00-975178 Fill Valve (120 V.).......................................................................................................................1
9 Clamp (Worm Drive)...................................................................................................................2

10 Hose - Booster...........................................................................................................................1
11 Boiler - Loading System.............................................................................................................1
12 Clamp - Hose.............................................................................................................................2
13 Sensor - Pressure......................................................................................................................1
14 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1
15 Tubing.....................................................................................................................................AR
16 00-562439 Kit - Booster Air Trap (Incls. Items 9 thru 15)..........................................................................AR
17 00-975191 Fill Hose Assy.............................................................................................................................1

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 13 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



BOOSTER

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 14 -



BOOSTER

ILLUS.
PL-61188

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Pipe - Boiler................................................................................................................................1
2 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................2
3 Fitting - Pipe...............................................................................................................................1
4 Gasket........................................................................................................................................1
5 Nut - Ring...................................................................................................................................1
6 Boiler..........................................................................................................................................1
7 00-942185 Protector - High Limit..................................................................................................................2
8 Nut M3 (SST).............................................................................................................................2
9 Nut M6........................................................................................................................................3

10 Cover - Heating Element (High Temp).......................................................................................1
11 Element - Heating (6000 W., 230V) (High Temp)......................................................................1
12 Cover (Low Temp)......................................................................................................................1
13 Nut M5 x 4...............................................................................................................................AR
14 Temperature Probe....................................................................................................................1
15 Holder - Temp. Probe.................................................................................................................1
16 Gasket - Heater..........................................................................................................................1
17 Bracket - Booster........................................................................................................................1
18 00-562447 Kit - Booster Vent (Incls. Items 1 thru 5).................................................................................AR
19 00-562449 Kit - Booster Cover (Incls. Items 9, 10, 12, & 16)....................................................................AR
20 00-562448 Kit - Booster Element (Incls. Items 7, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, & 16)................................................AR
21 00-562504 Kit - Booster Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 6, 13, & 17).................................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 15 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



WASH  AND  RINSE PUMPS

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 16 -



WASH  AND  RINSE PUMPS

ILLUS.
PL-61189

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 EW-127144 Hose - Rinse...............................................................................................................................1
2 00-562759-00001 Hose, Silicone 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 710mm...................................................................AR
3 EW-143268 Junction......................................................................................................................................1
4 00-562445-00003 Hose 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 570mm....................................................................................1
5 00-562759-00002 Hose, Silicone 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 500mm...................................................................AR
6 00-562445-00004 Hose 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 190mm....................................................................................1
7 00-562759-00003 Hose, Silicone 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 210mm...................................................................AR
8 00-562464-00003 Capacitor (4 uF) (High Temp)....................................................................................................1
9 00-562464-00004 Capacitor (14 uF) (Low Temp)...................................................................................................1

10 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................2
11 Hose - Wash...............................................................................................................................1
12 Hose - Wash...............................................................................................................................1
13 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................2
14 Pump - Wash..............................................................................................................................1
15 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................1
16 Hose - Wash...............................................................................................................................1
17 Nutsert - Push-In........................................................................................................................2
18 Hose - Suction............................................................................................................................1
19 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................1
20 Pump - Rinse..............................................................................................................................1
21 Bracket - Pump...........................................................................................................................1
22 Clamp - Hose.............................................................................................................................1
23 Hose - Pump..............................................................................................................................1
24 00-328994 Probe Assy. - Rinse....................................................................................................................1
25 Tubing.....................................................................................................................................AR
26 00-562464-00001 Capacitor (10 uF) (High Temp)..................................................................................................1
27 00-562464-00002 Capacitor (30 uF) (Low Temp)...................................................................................................1
28 Washer.......................................................................................................................................2
29 Clamp......................................................................................................................................AR
30 00-563278 Tee (Sanitizer)............................................................................................................................1
31 Bracket - Capacitor.....................................................................................................................1
32 00-562759-00004 Hose, Silicone 12mm ID x 19.5mm OD x 51mm.....................................................................AR
33 00-562451-00001 Kit - Rinse Pump (High Temp)................................................................................................AR
34 00-562451-00002 Kit - Rinse Pump (Low Temp).................................................................................................AR
35 00-562452-00001 Kit - Wash Pump (208-240 V.) (High Temp)...........................................................................AR
36 00-562452-00002 Kit - Wash Pump (120 V.) (Low Temp)...................................................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 17 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



WASH  ARM ASSEMBLY

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 18 -



WASH  ARM ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-61190

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Spacer - Sticker..........................................................................................................................1
2 Manifold - Upper.........................................................................................................................1
3 Gasket - Upper Manifold............................................................................................................1
4 Ring Nut - Upper Manifold..........................................................................................................1
5 Pivot...........................................................................................................................................2
6 EW-303040 Sealing Ring - Wash...................................................................................................................2
7 00-562916 Manifold Assy. (Upper) (Incls. items 1 thru 6)............................................................................1
8 00-562917 Manifold Assy. (Lower) (Incls. items 5, 6, 9, 10, & 11)...............................................................1
9 Ring Nut - Lower Manifold..........................................................................................................1

10 Gasket - Lower Manifold............................................................................................................1
11 Manifold - Lower.........................................................................................................................1
12 EW-990137 Rinse and Wash Arm (Before S/N 873009695).........................................................................1
13 00-563007 Kit - Combo Arm/Shaft (Starting S/N 873009695)...................................................................AR
14 EW-990137 Rinse and Wash Arm (Before S/N 873009695).........................................................................1

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 19 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



DRAIN SYSTEM

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 20 -



DRAIN SYSTEM

ILLUS.
PL-61191

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Hose - Drain...............................................................................................................................1
2 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................2
3 01-240142-00001 Anti-Siphon.................................................................................................................................1
4 00-975170 Hose - Drain...............................................................................................................................1
5 00-975195-00002 Bushing - Snap (Before S/N 873009695)...................................................................................1
6 00-975195-00003 Bushing - Snap (Starting S/N 873009695).................................................................................1
7 Pump - Drain..............................................................................................................................1
8 Hose - Drain Pump.....................................................................................................................1
9 Drain Body - Aspiration..............................................................................................................1

10 Ring Nut - Drain Filter.................................................................................................................1
11 Seal............................................................................................................................................1
12 EW-480160 Cap.............................................................................................................................................1
13 Clamp.........................................................................................................................................3
14 00-562455 Kit - Drain Pump (Incls. Items 1, 7, 8, & 13)............................................................................AR
15 00-562454 Kit - Drain Body (Incls. Items 8 thru 11, & 13).........................................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 21 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



CHEMICAL PUMPS

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 22 -



CHEMICAL PUMPS

ILLUS.
PL-61192

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Nut M5........................................................................................................................................1
2 Gasket........................................................................................................................................2
3 Fitting - Detergent.......................................................................................................................1
4 00-975187 Bracket - Dosing Pump..............................................................................................................1
5 Nutsert - Push-In........................................................................................................................4
6 Pump - Dosing (Detergent)........................................................................................................1
7 Pump - Dosing (Rinse Aid).........................................................................................................1
8 Pump - Dosing (Sanitizer) (Low Temp)......................................................................................1
9 Nut M5 x 4..................................................................................................................................2

10 00-562456 Kit - Detergent Pump...............................................................................................................AR
11 00-562457 Kit - Rinse Aid Pump...............................................................................................................AR
12 00-562460 Kit - Rinse Aid Tube................................................................................................................AR
13 00-562458 Kit - Sanitizer Pump (Low Temp)............................................................................................AR
14 00-562461 Kit - Sanitizer Tube (Low Temp)..............................................................................................AR
15 00-562459 Kit - Detergent Tube................................................................................................................AR

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 23 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



STRAINERS,  ACCESSORIES,  AND KITS

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021) - 24 -



STRAINERS,  ACCESSORIES,  AND KITS

ILLUS.
PL-61194

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 Pan - Strainer (Side) (SST)........................................................................................................2
2 Pan - Strainer (Center) (SST).....................................................................................................1
3 Plug - Strainer............................................................................................................................1
4 Strainer - Pump..........................................................................................................................1
5 00-562462 Kit - Strainer Pan (Incls. Items 1 & 2)......................................................................................AR
6 00-562463 Kit - Pump Strainer (Incls. Items 3 & 4)...................................................................................AR
7 00-562470-00001 Sensor (Chemical Bottle Level) (Detergent/Rinse Aid)...........................................................AR
8 00-562470-00002 Sensor (Chemical Bottle Level) (Sanitizer) (Low Temp).........................................................AR
9 00-562216 Kit - Drain Water Tempering....................................................................................................AR

10 00-562506 Kit - Wash Arms (SST)............................................................................................................AR
11 EW-798006 Kit - Stand (Incls. Items 12 thru 14).........................................................................................AR
12 EW-040138 Stand..........................................................................................................................................1
13 EW-602305 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................4
14 EW-486042 Bolt - Hex M8 x 20 (SST)...........................................................................................................4

*15 00-563191-00002 Caster Assy. - External (LH).......................................................................................................1
*16 00-563191-00001 Caster Assy. - External (RH)......................................................................................................1
17 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).........................................................................2
18 00-563183 Cover - Base..............................................................................................................................1

*19 00-563180 Caster Assy................................................................................................................................1

* Incls. Hardware SC-118-33, WL-019-74

CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 25 - F-43358 Rev. D (August 2021)



CENTERLINE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43358 Rev. D AUGUST 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




